continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance
with the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

c) In terms of Regulation 40 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares held by the Promoters
may be transferred to and amongst the Promoter Group or to new promoters or persons in control of
the Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining
period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,
1997, as applicable.

 Lock-in of equity shares allotted to Anchor Investors
In terms of SEBI ICDR Regulations, equity shares allotted to Anchor Investors, in the Anchor Investor
Portion, shall be locked-in for a period of 30 days from the date of allotment of equity shares in the Issue.

 Our Shareholding Pattern
The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the
Issue and Offer for sale by the selling shareholders.

Category of Shareholders
Pre-Issue Holding Post-Issue Holding

 No. of shares % of holding  No. of shares % of holding
 Promoter
Sanjay Govil 27,595,080 72.19 25,831,436 58.76

Sub-total (A) 27,595,080 72.19 25,831,436 58.76

Promoter Group
IT Thinkers LLC  1,736,159  4.54   1,736,159 3.95
MC Data Systems Pvt. Ltd. 486,000 1.27 486,000 1.11

Sub-total (B) 2,222,159 5.81 2,222,159 5.06
Non-Promoter
White Rock Investments 3,699,756 9.68 0 0
Individuals  & Body Corporate * 4,707,048 12.31 4,401,048  10.01

Sub-total (C ) 8,406,804 21.99 4,401,048 10.01
Net Offer to Public (D) - - 11,503,000 26.17
Total (A)+(B)+(C)+(D) 38,224,043 100.00 43,957,643 100.00

* The category “Individuals and Body Corporate” comprises of 74 shareholders in our Company.

 Equity Shares held by Top Ten Shareholders

(a) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each held by them as on

the date of filing this Prospectus with RoC is as follows:

Sr. No Name of the Shareholders No. of Equity
Shares

% of total
Shareholding

1 Sanjay Govil 27,595,080 72.19
2 White Rock Investments (Mauritius) Ltd.  3,699,756 9.68
3 IT Thinkers 1,736,159 4.54
4 Upinder Zutshi 1,662,039 4.35
5 Neeraj Tewari  762,239 1.99
6 Vaibhav  Bhatnagar 739,368 1.93